CH \$115.00 42636

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM487784

SUBMISSION TYPE:	EW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/27/2018	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INVISTA North America S.a.r.l.		01/01/2018	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	A&AT LLC	
Street Address:	2801 Centerville Road	
Internal Address:	Three Little Falls Centre	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19808	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4263617	COOLMAX
Registration Number:	0673601	LYCRA
Registration Number:	4384265	LYCRA HYFIT
Registration Number:	2184938	LYCRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:trademarks@lycra.comCorrespondent Name:Bridget C SciamannaAddress Line 1:2801 Centerville RoadAddress Line 2:Three Little Falls Centre

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19808

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bridget C. Sciamanna
SIGNATURE:	/bridget c sciamanna/
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2018

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006423 FRAME: 0619

900464020

source=US Confirmatory Assignment - COOLMAX LYCRA HYFIT#page1.tif source=US Confirmatory Assignment - COOLMAX LYCRA HYFIT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006423 FRAME: 0620

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INVISTA North America S.à r.l., a société à responsibilité limitée, with a place of business at 2801 Centerville Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, U.S.A., and incorporated under the laws of Luxembourg ("Assignor"), owned certain trademarks and/or service marks in the U.S., and the U.S. applications and/or registrations for such marks, as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor assigned all of the right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, to A&AT LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 2801 Centerville Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19808, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), pursuant to a certain Intellectual Property Assignment (the "TP Assignment") dated 1 January 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby confirms that for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to, Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, it sold, transferred, assigned and conveyed to Assignee, pursuant to the IP Assignment, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks in the U.S., and to the U.S. applications and/or registrations for the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, effective as of the date of the IP Assignment.

INVISTA NORTH AMERICA S.A.R.L.

Bridget C. Sciamanna Authorized Signatory

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	App. Date	App. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
COOLMAX	01 Mar 2012	85/557095	25 Dec 2012	4263617
LYCRA	14 Mar 1958	72/047744	03 Feb 1959	673601
LYCRA HYFIT Logo	05 May 2010	85/031266	13 Aug 2013	4384265
LYCRA Wave Logo	08 Jan 1997	75/222696	25 Aug 1998	2184938

TRADEMARK REEL: 006423 FRAME: 0622

RECORDED: 08/28/2018